

NACL Industries Limited

Ref: NSE/LIST/SOP/1013

September 09, 2024

1) BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001.

Security code:524709

2) National Stock Exchange of India Ltd

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No. C/1 G Block, Bandra –Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai-400051.

Symbol: NACLIND

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

We wish to inform you that, in response to our application for a waiver of the penalty imposed due to the delay in submitting the Financial Results for the fourth quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2024, the National Stock Exchange (NSE), being the designated Exchange, has unfortunately rejected our request and imposed a penalty for non-compliance with Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The details as required under SEBI Listing Regulations read with Circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P-CIR//2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 are enclosed as **Annexure I**.

You are requested to take the same on records.

Thanking you

for NACL Industries Limited

Satish Kumar Subudhi

Vice President-Legal & Company Secretary

Encl: As above





Annexure I

Name(s) of the Authority(ies)	1) National Stock Exchange of India Limited, (NSE)
	Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No. C/1 G Block,
	Bandra –Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai-
	400051.
	And
	2) BSE Limited (BSE)
	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
	Dalal Street, Fort,
	Mumbai – 400001
Nature and details of the action(s)	The NSE has issued an order rejecting our
taken, initiated or order(s) passed	application for a waiver of fines imposed due to the
, , , ,	delay in submitting the Financial Results for the
	fourth quarter and financial year ended March 31,
	2024. Consequently, the fine amounting to ₹41,300
	(including 18% GST) imposed by each of two
	Exchanges (i.e NSE & BSE) are being paid by the
	Company.
Date of receipt of direction or	NSE Letter dated September 06, 2024 (Received on
order, including any ad-interim	September 09, 2024, being succeeding working day)
or interim orders, or any other	
communication from the	
authority	
Details of the violation(s) /	Delay in compliance pertaining to Regulation 33 of
contravention(s) committed or	the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
alleged to be committed	Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
Impact on financial, operation or	There is no material impact on the operations or
other activities of the listed entity,	other activities of the Company due to the said
quantifiable in monetary terms to	order.
the extent possible	The Company had applied for waiver of fines and the
	same was not favorably considered by the Exchange.

